
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2022 to 11/15/2022 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 LENNOX BOGLE Region 2 130.00 

 AVA CSICSILA Region 1 16.00 

 BENTON DETTORE Region 6 105.00 

 AVERY DOUGAN Region 6 35.00 

 PAIGE HECKMAN Region 4 15.00 

 GUINEVERE HINKLE Region 4 174.00 

 KIMBERLYN O'GRADY Region 2 32.00 

 PAIGE PRATT Region 1 6.00 

 ZOEY J SMITH Region 1 81.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 BRYSON ALLEN Region 5 6.00 

 HARPER BOGLE Region 2 525.00 

 DANEIKA CLAY CANNON Region 2 202.00 

 MAYCEE CARLTON Region 4 159.00 

 RYLINN CRANFILL Region 5 164.00 

 ELIZABETH ELSENPETER Region 4 64.00 

 SAWYER JOHNSON Region 5 48.00 

 LENA JOSSI Region 1 43.00 

 CARLOTTA KELLER Region 7 142.00 

 CHEYENNE LOPEZ Region 6 97.00 

 RALEY MADDOX Region 5 57.00 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 541.00 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE Region 2 117.00 

 ISABELLA PHELPS Region 6 56.00 

 AVA RAWLINGS Region 4 108.00 

 DANIELLE REINTGES Region 7 124.00 

 AIDEN SHAW Region 2 2.00 

 MACY WILLIAMS Region 4 485.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 KEELY BAIR Region 2 54.00 

 BAYLEE CARLTON Region 4 371.00 

 ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE Region 3 26.00 

 ELLIE COWLEY Region 2 50.00 

 BAILEY CRADER Region 2 479.00 

 MIKAELA DEVERS Region 6 15.00 

 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 114.00 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 15.00 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE Region 2 217.00 

 NIVEDITA MOHAN Region 2 65.00 

 QUINN MOLDENHAUER Region 4 57.00 

 BRADLEY RHODES Region 3 9.00 

 KADY SCHNEIDER Region 5 163.00 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL Region 1 504.00 

 

 



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2022 to 11/15/2022 
 
 MEADOW WEIDNER Region 5 50.00 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Open 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 189.50 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 224.00 

 Open Working Junior 

 8 - 12 Started Ducks 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 53.67 

 8 - 12 Started Sheep 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 83.50 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 72.75 

 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 78.50 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 80.67 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 79.75 

 AUSTIN MCCREARY Region 1 75.25 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 98.00 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 90.17 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 ARIEL BROOKS Region 4 76.00 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 68.50 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 58.50 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 62.88 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 HARPER BOGLE Region 2 574.00 

 MAYCEE CARLTON Region 4 363.00 

 PAYSLEE CARLTON Region 4 183.00 

 PAIGE HECKMAN Region 4 188.00 

 8 - 12 Advanced 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ Region 1 975.00 

 ISABELLA PHELPS Region 6 190.00 

 MACY WILLIAMS Region 4 200.00 

 8 - 12 Excellent 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 421.00 

 8 - 12 Masters 

 AVA FISCHER Region 1 418.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 BAYLEE CARLTON Region 4 353.00 

 

 



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2022 to 11/15/2022 
 
 EMILY JOSSI Region 1 199.00 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 794.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 188.00 

 13 - 17 Excellent 

 ANNA MARIE HANSEN Region 1 189.00 

 Working Junior Handler 

 8 - 12 Cattle 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 112.00 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 115.00 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 NATALIE MALMBERG Region 1 119.20 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 TRISTAN BROOKS Region 4 112.50 

 STELLA MARSHALL Region 1 119.00 

 AUSTIN MCCREARY Region 1 118.80 

 COLTON SNYDER Region 4 111.25 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2022 thru 11/15/2022 
 

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 541.00 

 Region 2 -- HARPER BOGLE -- 525.00 

 Region 4 -- MACY WILLIAMS -- 485.00 

 Region 5 -- RYLINN CRANFILL -- 164.00 

 Region 6 -- BENTON DETTORE -- 105.00 

 Region 7 -- CARLOTTA KELLER -- 142.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE VAN TASSEL -- 504.00 

 Region 2 -- BAILEY CRADER -- 479.00 

 Region 3 -- ANJA CIKARA-GOCKE -- 26.00 

 Region 4 -- BAYLEE CARLTON -- 371.00 

 Region 5 -- KADY SCHNEIDER -- 163.00 

 Region 6 -- MIKAELA DEVERS -- 15.00 
 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Open 

 Region 1 -- SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 189.50 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 224.00 
 

 Working 

 8 - 12 Cattle 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 112.00 

 8 - 12 Ducks 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 115.00 

 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 119.20 

 13 - 17 Cattle 

 Region 1 -- AUSTIN MCCREARY -- 110.00 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 112.00 

 13 - 17 Ducks 

 Region 1 -- AUSTIN MCCREARY -- 75.00 

 Region 4 -- TRISTAN BROOKS -- 120.00 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 119.00 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 124.00 
 

 Open Working 

 8 - 12 Started Ducks 

 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 53.67 

 8 - 12 Started Sheep 
 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2022 thru 11/15/2022 
 
 Region 1 -- NATALIE MALMBERG -- 83.50 

 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 80.67 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 79.75 

 13 - 17 Open Sheep 

 Region 1 -- ANNA MARIE HANSEN -- 90.17 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 98.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 Region 4 -- ARIEL BROOKS -- 76.00 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 62.88 

 Region 4 -- TRISTAN BROOKS -- 68.50 
 

 Rally 

 8 - 12 

 Region 2 -- HARPER BOGLE -- 207.00 

 Region 1 -- SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 228.00 

 Region 4 -- MACY WILLIAMS -- 200.00 

 Region 6 -- ISABELLA PHELPS -- 190.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- STELLA MARSHALL -- 241.00 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 541.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL -- 504.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 STELLA MARSHALL -- 224.00 

 Obedience Open 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 189.50 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 

 NATALIE MALMBERG -- 119.20 

 13 - 17  Working Junior Handler 

 ARIEL BROOKS -- 124.00 

 8 - 12  Open Working Junior Handler 

 NATALIE MALMBERG -- 83.50 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 

 ARIEL BROOKS -- 98.00 

 

 



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2022 thru 11/15/2022 
 
 8 - 12 Rally 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 228.00 

 13 - 17 Rally 

 STELLA MARSHALL -- 241.00 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 SCARLET MARTINEZ -- 541.00 

 Obedience 
 STELLA MARSHALL -- 224.00 

 Working 
 ARIEL BROOKS -- 124.00 

 Open Working 
 ARIEL BROOKS -- 98.00 

 Rally 
 STELLA MARSHALL -- 241.00 

 

 All Around -- NONE 

 

 500 Club 

 HARPER BOGLE 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 HARPER BOGLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 LENNOX BOGLE - 1 

 DANEIKA CLAY CANNON - 1, 2, 3 

 BAYLEE CARLTON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MAYCEE CARLTON - 1, 2 

 BAILEY CRADER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RYLINN CRANFILL - 1, 2 

 BENTON DETTORE - 1 

 GUINEVERE HINKLE - 1, 2 

 EMILY JOSSI - 1 

 CARLOTTA KELLER - 1 

 SCARLET MARTINEZ - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HANNAH MCGUIRE - 1, 2, 3 

 MCKENZIE MCGUIRE - 1 

 AVA RAWLINGS - 1 
 
 



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2022 thru 11/15/2022 
 
 DANIELLE REINTGES - 1 

 KADY SCHNEIDER - 1, 2 

 NATALIE VAN TASSEL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MACY WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 
 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 

 

  
 


